Bayview Hunters Point Environmental Justice Response Task Force

Part of the IVAN (ldentifying Violations Affecting Neighborhoods) Network:

www.bvhp-ivan.org

When: Wednesday, July 17t", 2019
Time: 2:00 p.m.- 4:00 p.m.

Location: Radio Africa Kitchen, 4800 3™ St, San Francisco, CA 94124

2:00 PM
2:05 PM

2:10 PM
2:15PM
2:35 PM

2:55 PM
3:55PM
4:00 PM

AGENDA

Welcome

Review of Recent Pollution Complaints Filed on www.bvhp-

Ivan.org

Community Announcements
Summer Youth Leadership Academy Presentation

Pesticide Drift Presentation by Martha Sanchez of State
Department of Pesticide Regulation

DTSC Strategic Plan Presentation by Ana Mascareiias
Next Meeting Dates, Times and Location

Meeting Adjourned


http://www.bvhp-ivan.org/
http://www.bvhp-ivan.org/
http://www.bvhp-ivan.org/

