## **Bayview Hunters Point Environmental Justice Response Task Force**

Part of the IVAN (Identifying Violations Affecting Neighborhoods) Network:

## www.bvhp-ivan.org

When: Wednesday, July 17th, 2019

**Time:** 2:00 p.m.- 4:00 p.m.

Location: Radio Africa Kitchen, 4800 3rd St, San Francisco, CA 94124

## <u>AGENDA</u>

2:00 PM	Welcome
2:05 PM	Review of Recent Pollution Complaints Filed on <u>www.bvhp-</u> <u>ivan.org</u>
2:10 PM	Community Announcements
2:15 PM	Summer Youth Leadership Academy Presentation
2:35 PM	Pesticide Drift Presentation by Martha Sanchez of State Department of Pesticide Regulation
2:55 PM	DTSC Strategic Plan Presentation by Ana Mascareñas
3:55 PM	Next Meeting Dates, Times and Location
4:00 PM	Meeting Adjourned